acceptance of the improvements by the City. 

The work for Well No. 7 will commence within ten (10) calendar days as set out in written 
Notice to Proceed and Well No. 7 shall be completed no later than June 15, 2026. Liquidated 
damages for this portion of the contract shall be One Thousand Five Hundred ($1,500) dollars 
per calendar day.  

Well No. 5 and Well No. 6 shall be completed no later than December 31, 2026. Liquidated 
damages for this portion of the contract shall be Seven Hundred Fifty ($750) dollars per 
calendar day. 

Payment for said improvements will be made in cash from sale of general obligation bonds or